Flood Alert Info - River Whitewater and River Hart

Area Description

River Whitewater including North Warnborough, Hook and Riseley and the River Hart including Crondall, Crookham Village, Hartley Wintney, Riseley and Fleet.
This is a Flood Alert Area. For this area the highest level of flood notification that you will receive is a Flood Alert. No Flood Warnings or Severe Flood Warnings are issued for this area.
Get a Flood Insurance Quote
for your Home or Business
There are no Flood Alerts currently in force for this area. See below for historical flood warnings.

Area Covered by this Flood Alert

The orange highlighted area on the map below outlines the area covered by this Flood Alert.
Download the Flood Assist App
Download the Flood Assist App to view current flood warnings, check your flood risk, and create your digital flood action plan.
Sign up for Live Flood Warnings & Alerts
Sign up to receive live flood warning and alert updates for your location using data from the Environment Agency, SEPA and NRW.

Flood Alert History

Number of historic Flood Alerts that have previously been recorded for this area:
Flood Insurance for homes & businesses in the Farnham area

Historical Flood Alert Messages for this Area


Flood Alert issued on 10 Jun 2019 22:29
River Whitewater, River Hart
Property flooding is not currently expected. River levels are rising on the River Whitewater and River Hart as a result of heavy rainfall. Therefore, flooding of roads and farmland is expected this evening (10/06/19) and during the early hours of tomorrow (11/06/19). Further rainfall is forecast over the next 12 hours. We are closely monitoring the situation. Please remain safe and aware of your local surroundings. This message will be updated tomorrow morning, 11/06/19, or as the situation changes.


Flood Alert issued on 30 Apr 2018 11:08
River Whitewater, River Hart
Property flooding is not currently expected. Levels on the River Whitewater have remained high in response to recent rainfall and high groundwater levels. There will be heavy rainfall across the area from this morning through until early Tuesday morning. Although levels on the River Whitewater and Hart have been gradually falling over the last few days, flooding of low lying land and roads is possible. We are constantly monitoring river levels. Remain safe and be aware of your local surroundings, flood waters may be deep and fast flowing. Please refer to the River and Sea levels in England webpage for current levels. This message will be updated this evening (30/04/2018).


Flood Alert issued on 29 Apr 2018 19:40
River Whitewater, River Hart
Property flooding is not currently expected, however, there will be widespread, persistent, heavy rain early Monday morning and all day. If we receive this forecasted rainfall, water levels on the River Whitewater will be expected to rise quickly throughout the morning and afternoon in response. Flooding of low lying land and roads would be expected. We are constantly monitoring river levels and our staff are out in the area checking for and clearing blockages. Remain safe and be aware of your local surroundings, flood waters may be deep and fast flowing. Please refer to the River and Sea levels in England webpage for current levels. This message will be updated tomorrow morning.